Case Number

2022-0663

2022-0667

2022-0682

2022-0693

2022-0696

2022-0698

2022-0706

2022-0714

2022-0718

2022-0720

2022-0727

2022-0733

2022-0742

2022-0746

2023-0002

2023-0006

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

Case Title

State of New Hampshire v. Kile A.
Madsen

In re N.H.

K.C.v.S.C.

In the Matter of Gregory Landgraf

and Natasha Landgraf

Petition of City of Manchester & a.

Inre A.C.

Inre A.E.

Shane Pelissier & a. v. GEICO General
Insurance Company

State of New Hampshire v. Vincent
Chaney

State of New Hampshire v. Douglas P.

White

In re Guardianship of B.G.

Mary Feeney v. Karyn Kelley

State of New Hampshire v. Tyrese

Harris

State of New Hampshire v. Dennis E.
Lapointe

In the Matter of Margaret Fokas and
Christopher Fokas

Inre M.M.

Acceptance Date

02/03/2023

02/03/2023

02/01/2023

02/01/2023

02/01/2023

02/15/2023

02/08/2023

02/02/2023

02/03/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/16/2023

02/03/2023

02/03/2023

02/09/2023

02/16/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family
Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem Family
Division

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Lebanon
Family Division

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Lebanon
District Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Belknap County Superior Court
9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division
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Case Number

2023-0009

2023-0010

2023-0011

2023-0012

2023-0013

2023-0014

2023-0015

2023-0016

2023-0018

2023-0019

2023-0020

2023-0021

2023-0022

2023-0023

2023-0024

2023-0029

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

Case Title

Appeal of Colonial Durham
Associates, LP

State of New Hampshire v. Sarah
Fitton

State of New Hampshire v. Damien
Rousseau

In the Matter of Ulrike Newsted and
Gary Newsted

Inre H.P,;Inre K.P,; Inre L.P.

In the Matter of Bradley Carter and
Rachel Carter

In re M.M.

Amy Rogers v. Chartwell
Management, LLC & a.

Private Jet Service Group, LLC v.
Tauck, Inc.

S.A.v.]).C.

E.O.v.RT.

R.T.v. E.O.

Gail C. Tremblay v. Allan Bald & a.

Katherine R. Brady v. Lawrence P.
Sumski, Chapter 13 Trustee

Ascentium Capital, LLC v. Thompson's
Logging, LLC & a.

In the Matter of Nicole McCormack
Parker and Roy Parker

Acceptance Date

02/09/2023

02/08/2023

02/08/2023

02/09/2023

02/06/2023

02/24/2023

02/16/2023

02/21/2023

02/01/2023

02/03/2023

02/06/2023

02/07/2023

02/09/2023

02/09/2023

02/02/2023

02/07/2023

Lower Court/Agency

New Hampshire Housing Appeals
Board

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Grafton County Superior Court
9th N.H. Circuit Court - Milford Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Rockingham County Superior Court
United States District Court for the
District of New Hampshire

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem Family
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Coos County Superior Court

United States District Court for the
District of New Hampshire

Grafton County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Family
Division
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Case Number

2023-0030

2023-0031

2023-0033

2023-0034

2023-0040

2023-0044

2023-0045

2023-0054

2023-0056

2023-0057

2023-0062

2023-0063

2023-0064

2023-0065

2023-0068

2023-0074

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

Case Title

State of New Hampshire v. Derrick T.
Moyer

State of New Hampshire v. Joseph
Mills

Colleen Anne Colton & a. v. Robert
Jacobs

Inre].P.
State of New Hampshire v. Paul J.
Howard, Jr.

M.A. v. K.C.

Malcolm Beaulieu v. Wayne Saykaly, Il

AM.v. M.F.

In re Estate of Anthony Martini

Edwin D. Kline, Jr. v. Squam Lakes

Conservation Society & a.

John Doe v. City of Nashua & a.

In re Guardianship of M.P.

State of New Hampshire v. Bernard

Murphy

In the Matter of Medhat Ismail & a.
and Dawn Elsayed

Rocket Real Estate Solution, LLC v.
Ferron Mckearney

State of New Hampshire v. Joseph
Grossi

Acceptance Date

02/07/2023

02/14/2023

02/16/2023

02/15/2023

02/28/2023

02/17/2023

02/17/2023

02/17/2023

02/17/2023

02/17/2023

02/21/2023

02/27/2023

02/21/2023

02/21/2023

02/17/2023

02/27/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Rockingham County Superior Court
Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester
Family Division

Strafford County Superior Court
8th N.H. Circuit Court - Jaffrey District
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin District
Division

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Probate
Division

Belknap County Superior Court
Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

Grafton County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Colebrook
District Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South
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Case Number

2023-0076

2023-0077

2023-0083

2023-0084

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List
Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

Case Title

Hate to Paint, LLC v. Ambrose
Development, LLC & a.

K.B. v. ].B.
Jonathan Stone v. City of Claremont

S.L.v. M.L.

Acceptance Date

02/27/2023

02/27/2023
02/24/2023

02/28/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Rockingham County Superior Court

Cheshire County Superior Court
Sullivan County Superior Court

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Plymouth
Family Division
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