Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0663	State of New Hampshire v. Kile A. Madsen	02/03/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2022-0667	In re N.H.	02/03/2023	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family Division
2022-0682	K.C. v. S.C.	02/01/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem Family Division
2022-0693	In the Matter of Gregory Landgraf and Natasha Landgraf	02/01/2023	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Lebanon Family Division
2022-0696	Petition of City of Manchester & a.	02/01/2023	
2022-0698	In re A.C.	02/15/2023	4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family Division
2022-0706	In re A.E.	02/08/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester Family Division
2022-0714	Shane Pelissier & a. v. GEICO General Insurance Company	02/02/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0718	State of New Hampshire v. Vincent Chaney	02/03/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0720	State of New Hampshire v. Douglas P. White	02/28/2023	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Lebanon District Division
2022-0727	In re Guardianship of B.G.	02/28/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2022-0733	Mary Feeney v. Karyn Kelley	02/16/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0742	State of New Hampshire v. Tyrese Harris	02/03/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0746	State of New Hampshire v. Dennis E. Lapointe	02/03/2023	Belknap County Superior Court
2023-0002	In the Matter of Margaret Fokas and Christopher Fokas	02/09/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0006	In re M.M.	02/16/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division

1

Report Generated: 03/01/2023

Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0009	Appeal of Colonial Durham Associates, LP	02/09/2023	New Hampshire Housing Appeals Board
2023-0010	State of New Hampshire v. Sarah Fitton	02/08/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0011	State of New Hampshire v. Damien Rousseau	02/08/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2023-0012	In the Matter of Ulrike Newsted and Gary Newsted	02/09/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Milford Family Division
2023-0013	In re H.P.; In re K.P.; In re L.P.	02/06/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2023-0014	In the Matter of Bradley Carter and Rachel Carter	02/24/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2023-0015	In re M.M.	02/16/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0016	Amy Rogers v. Chartwell Management, LLC & a.	02/21/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0018	Private Jet Service Group, LLC v. Tauck, Inc.	02/01/2023	United States District Court for the District of New Hampshire
2023-0019	S.A. v. J.C.	02/03/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem Family Division
2023-0020	E.O. v. R.T.	02/06/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0021	R.T. v. E.O.	02/07/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0022	Gail C. Tremblay v. Allan Bald & a.	02/09/2023	Coos County Superior Court
2023-0023	Katherine R. Brady v. Lawrence P. Sumski, Chapter 13 Trustee	02/09/2023	United States District Court for the District of New Hampshire
2023-0024	Ascentium Capital, LLC v. Thompson's Logging, LLC & a.	02/02/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2023-0029	In the Matter of Nicole McCormack Parker and Roy Parker	02/07/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Family Division

2

Report Generated: 03/01/2023

Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0030	State of New Hampshire v. Derrick T. Moyer	02/07/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0031	State of New Hampshire v. Joseph Mills	02/14/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0033	Colleen Anne Colton & a. v. Robert Jacobs	02/16/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0034	In re J.P.	02/15/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester Family Division
2023-0040	State of New Hampshire v. Paul J. Howard, Jr.	02/28/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0044	M.A. v. K.C.	02/17/2023	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Jaffrey District Division
2023-0045	Malcolm Beaulieu v. Wayne Saykaly, II	02/17/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester District Division
2023-0054	A.M. v. M.F.	02/17/2023	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin District Division
2023-0056	In re Estate of Anthony Martini	02/17/2023	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Probate Division
2023-0057	Edwin D. Kline, Jr. v. Squam Lakes Conservation Society & a.	02/17/2023	Belknap County Superior Court
2023-0062	John Doe v. City of Nashua & a.	02/21/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0063	In re Guardianship of M.P.	02/27/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2023-0064	State of New Hampshire v. Bernard Murphy	02/21/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2023-0065	In the Matter of Medhat Ismail & a. and Dawn Elsayed	02/21/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0068	Rocket Real Estate Solution, LLC v. Ferron Mckearney	02/17/2023	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Colebrook District Division
2023-0074	State of New Hampshire v. Joseph Grossi	02/27/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
		3	Report Generated : 03/01/2023

Cases Accepted February 01, 2023 thru February 28, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0076	Hate to Paint, LLC v. Ambrose Development, LLC & a.	02/27/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0077	K.B. v. J.B.	02/27/2023	Cheshire County Superior Court
2023-0083	Jonathan Stone v. City of Claremont	02/24/2023	Sullivan County Superior Court
2023-0084	S.L. v. M.L.	02/28/2023	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Plymouth Family Division